

Trafford Aikido Club – Fee Structure Précis

(Club Officials: for detailed explanation, see http://www.traffordaikido.org.uk/club-officials-home.html)

Member type	Costs on starting	Joining Lancashire Aikikai by 4 th week Calculated pro-rata for the remaining months of the year. See rates table overleaf.		Trafford Aikido Mat / Membership fees
Junior aged 8-15 inclusive and training at the Sunday Junior Class	£5 towards BAB membership for 12 months (Club pays remainder), 1 st session is free	Aikikai membership fee ¹ , One passport photos needed ² .		£2.50 a session after the 1st session
Senior	£15 for 4 weeks' trial includes BAB membership for 12 months.	- ditto -		£23 per month by cash <u>or</u> £18 per month by Standing Order after 1 st four weeks. Initial month's fees are reduced by 25% for each week into the month. ³
Senior Concession i.e.in full time education, unemployed or retired, junior on senior class	£10 for 4 weeks' trial includes BAB membership for 12 months.	- ditto -		£14 per month by cash or £11 per month by Standing Order after 1 st four weeks. Initial month's fees reduced by 25% for each week into the month. ⁴
Visitor	Aikikai Club members: £2 ⁵	Non-Aikikai Club visitor with BAB membership: £5	Concessionary Non-Aikikai Club visitor <u>with</u> BAB membership: £3.50	Non Aikikai Visitors <u>without</u> BAB insurance: £5 for 3 months membership; waive 1 st mat fee Revision by LA Executive awaited

BAB Membership gives member benefits, which includes insurance. The cost is £7, incorporated into the start costs above.

¹ Monthly rate tables are overleaf for new members. Aikikai membership is needed to validate the BAB membership for the remainder of the year. In January, Aikikai annual membership <u>plus</u> BAB membership are renewed together as £30 for Seniors and £18 for Juniors /Senior Concessions. These take account of the £7 BAB fee.

² Complete joining form. Record the fee. Note the 4 week period end. Send details to Membership Secretary by email / post asap. Once photo and membership fees paid, send form and photo signed on the back to Membership Secretary. This must all be completed by the <u>end</u> of the 4 week trial period.

^{3 & 4} FAQ as a Senior or Senior Concession to be a member in Trafford Club – you can't pay as you go. It's a monthly fee.

⁵ That visitors from other Aikikai clubs pay £2 mat fees unless they practise at Trafford more than once a week on a regular basis



Fees due for Aikikai Membership for those continuing after their Trial period

(yet to be confirmed by LA Exec)

Juniors and Senior Concessions

Aikikai membership fee, on the pro rata basis, should be paid if they wish to continue after 4 week trial period finishes. Calculated from the month in which their trial completes:

Jan: £11	Feb : £10	Mar: £9	Apr: £8
May: £7	Jun: £6	Jul: £5	Aug: £4
Sep: £3	Oct: £2	Nov: £11	Dec: £11

New members joining in November and December get 14 months' membership until the end of the following year.

Seniors

Aikikai membership fee, on the pro rata basis, should be paid if they wish to continue after 4 week trial period finishes. Calculated from the month in which their trial completes:

Jan: £23	Feb : £21	Mar: £19	Apr: £17
May: £15	Jun: £13	Jul: £11	Aug: £9
Sep: £7	Oct: £5	Nov: £23	Dec: £23

New members joining in November and December get 14 months' membership until the end of the following year.

Club Membership

Deemed for Aikikai Members who pay their monthly training fee to us⁴

⁴ Or where the Trafford Aikido Executive deem a Aikikai member to be so because of their contribution to the club.